the State of Arkansas and qualified to provide the requested services outlined in bid documents in Project 27 

Number 3048 and Brisqq Ltd. d/b/a eLogii provided the best bid; and,  28 

WHEREAS, the City desires to enter into a contract for the provision of such software and applications 29 

for a three (3)-year term at a total not-to-exceed cost of Four Hundred Ninety-Eight Thousand Five Hundred 30 

Dollars ($498,500.00). 31 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CITY 32 

OF LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS:   33 

Section 1. The Board of Directors hereby authorizes the City Manager to enter into a contract to provide 1 

the Public Works Department Solid Waste Services Division with fleet routing and optimization software 2